TRAINING ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED FROM JULY TO SEPTEMBER?2023

SI. No

o o~ W

Date

06/07/23 &
07/07/23

20.07.2023

21.07.2023
22.07.2023

24.07.2023

16.08.2023 to

25.08.2023

21.08.23 &
22.08.23

16/09/23

15/09/2023,
18/09/2023
23/0920/23,
26/09/2023

Total

14/07/2023

05/08/2023.

12.08.23 to

CLASS ROOM TRAININGS

Total
Programme & Subject Duration
(Hrs.)
Training on Electro
Mechanical Unit 12
Team Members
e-office Training 6
e-office Training 6
e-office Training
e-office Training
e-office Training 42
Training for the
2

design of WTPs

Classroom training on Price 3 6

e-office Training o4

110

OUTSIDE TRAININGS
one day Master
class in Kochi on
TDS,TCS &Income
Tax Planning
Stakeholder workshop in

Trivandrum for the project

Environmental surveillance for
SARS-COV-2 and supporting
the Trivandrum city
government in disease
outbreak preparedness on

Paralell Technical 24

No of
Participants

34

28

29

24
22

170

18

68

116

509



15.08.23

23.08.23 to
25.08.23

21.08.23 to

23.08.23

Total

10/07/2023
to 12/07/2023

01/08/2023 to
03/08/2023

23.08.23 to
25.08.23.

11.09.2023 to
13.09.2023

Total

sessions ,"Freedom
Fest 2023" at Tagore
theatre from

Training for the

Engineers in KWA

On 24x7 water

supply systems in 18
Odisha organized

by AMRUT on

Training programme on "Water
Audit - Energy —Audit
,NRW/UFW , Plugging of

leaks . 18
72
JJM KRC
Training for the L2
KRC Training
programme on
Design,

Selection,Operation
and Maintenance of
Pumping
Machinery and
Appurtenances

JIM KRCtraining on
Design,Construction of Water
Treatment Plants-O&M of
WTPS-Disinfection

Training Programme under Jal
Jeevan Mission for level 11
officials on affordable 3
Technologies to Monitor the
Drinking Water Quality

Training programme on Sensor
based IOT systems for Water

Supply including SCADA for 18
level 11 Officers

60

15

25

19



ABSTRACT OF TRAINING CONDUCTED FROM JULY TO SEPTEMBER2023

Sl. No. | Type of Programme P'?,Ig;g&rn?gs Duration (Hrs)  Participants
1 IHT (In House Programmes) 9 110 509
2 OP (Outside Programmes) 5 72 25
3 JIM KRC 4 60 19
TOTAL 18 242 553



