TRAINING ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED FROM JULY TO SEPTEMBER2023

Sl. No	CLASS ROOM TRAININGS							
1	Sl. No	Date	Programme & Subject	Duration				
20.07.2023 e-office Training 6 29	1		Mechanical Unit	12	34			
21.07.2023 e-office Training 6 24 5 24.07.2023 e-office Training 6 22 6 16.08.2023 to 25.08.2023 e-office Training 42 170 7 21.08.23 & Training for the design of WTPs 2 18 8 16/09/23 Classroom training on Price 3 6 68 15/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 8 16/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 7 21.08.23 & Training for the design of WTPs 2 18 8 16/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 9 27.0920/23, 26/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 110 509 1 14/07/2023 OUTSIDE TRAININGS 6 2 1 14/07/2023 Outside Training Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on 6 5	2	20.07.2023	e-office Training	6	28			
5 24.07.2023 e-office Training 6 22 6 16.08.2023 to 25.08.2023 e-office Training 42 170 7 21.08.23 & 22.08.23 Training for the design of WTPs 2 18 8 16/09/23 Classroom training on Price 3 6 68 15/09/2023, 18/09/2023, 23/0920/23, 26/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 7 14/07/2023 Total 110 509 8 16/09/23 Classroom training on Price 3 6 68 15/09/2023, 18/09/2023, 26/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 9 110 509 1 14/07/2023 One day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning 5 takeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project 2 05/08/2023. Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on 6 5	3	21.07.2023	e-office Training	6	29			
6 16.08.2023 to 25.08.2023 e-office Training 42 170 7 21.08.23 & 22.08.23 Training for the design of WTPs 2 18 8 16/09/23 Classroom training on Price 3 6 68 9 15/09/2023, 18/09/2023, 23/0920/23, 26/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 OUTSIDE TRAININGS 1 14/07/2023 one day Master class in Kochi on TDS, TCS & Income Tax Planning 6 2 2 05/08/2023. Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on 6 5	4	22.07.2023	e-office Training	6	24			
1	5	24.07.2023	e-office Training	6	22			
Total Classroom training on Price 3 2 18	6		e-office Training	42	170			
9 15/09/2023, 18/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 Total 110 509 OUTSIDE TRAININGS 1 14/07/2023 one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on 5	7			2	18			
9 18/09/2023 e-office Training 24 116 Total 110 509 OUTSIDE TRAININGS 1 14/07/2023 one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on 509	8	16/09/23	Classroom training on Price 3	6	68			
OUTSIDE TRAININGS one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on	9	18/09/2023 23/0920/23,	e-office Training	24	116			
one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning 6 2 5 5		Total		110	509			
one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income Tax Planning 6 2 5 5	OUTSIDE TRAININGS							
Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease outbreak preparedness on	1	14/07/2023	one day Master class in Kochi on TDS,TCS &Income		2			
2 12.09.22 to Dorolall Tashnical 24 1	2	05/08/2023.	Stakeholder workshop in Trivandrum for the project ' Environmental surveillance for SARS-COV-2 and supporting the Trivandrum city government in disease	6	5			
3 12.06.25 to Paralell Technical 24 1	3	12.08.23 to	Paralell Technical	24	1			

	15.08.23	sessions ,"Freedom Fest 2023" at Tagore theatre from					
4	23.08.23 to 25.08.23	Training for the Engineers in KWA On 24x7 water supply systems in Odisha organized by AMRUT on	18	15			
5	21.08.23 to 23.08.23	Training programme on "Water Audit - Energy –Audit ,NRW/UFW , Plugging of leaks .	18	2			
	Total		72	25			
		JJM KRC					
1	10/07/2023 to 12/07/2023	Training for the L2 KRC Training programme on Design, Selection,Operation and Maintenance of Pumping Machinery and Appurtenances	6	2			
2	01/08/2023 to 03/08/2023	JJM KRCtraining on Design,Construction of Water Treatment Plants-O&M of WTPS-Disinfection	18	4			
3	23.08.23 to 25.08.23.	Training Programme under Jal Jeevan Mission for level II officials on affordable Technologies to Monitor the Drinking Water Quality	18	5			
4	11.09.2023 to 13.09.2023	Training programme on Sensor based IOT systems for Water Supply including SCADA for level II Officers	18	8			
	Total		60	19			

ABSTRACT OF TRAINING CONDUCTED FROM JULY TO SEPTEMBER2023

Sl. No.	Type of Programme	Number of Programmes	Duration (Hrs)	Participants
1	IHT (In House Programmes)	9	110	509
2	OP (Outside Programmes)	5	72	25
3	JJM KRC	4	60	19
	TOTAL	18	242	553